
 
 

 

 
 

To: Councillor Copland, Convener; and Councillors Al-Samarai, Boulton, 
Hazel Cameron, Crockett, Fairfull, Grant, Greig and MacKenzie. 

 

 

Town House, 
ABERDEEN 28 September 2022 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

 

The Members of the LICENSING BOARD are requested to meet in Council Chamber - 
Town House on TUESDAY, 4 OCTOBER 2022 at 10.00 am.  This is a hybrid meeting 

and Members and the Public may also attend remotely.  

 
The meeting will be webcast and a live stream can be viewed on the Council's website. 

https://aberdeen.public-i.tv/core/portal/home  
 
 
 

  

 

JENNI LAWSON 

CLERK TO THE BOARD 
 

 
B U S I N E S S 

 

1   Minutes of Meeting of 23 August 2022  (Pages 5 - 12) 

 

2   Application for Provisional Premises Licence - Convenience Store, 2 School Road, 
Aberdeen  (Pages 13 - 30) 

 

3   Application for Premises Licence Budgens, 12-14 Oldmeldrum Road, Bucksburn, 
Aberdeen  (Pages 31 - 48) 

 

4   Application for Premises Licence - Wine Away the Hourz, unit 15 Spires Business 
Unit, Mugiemoss Road, Aberdeen  (Pages 49 - 66) 
 

5   Application for Premises Licence - Tarragon  Catering Limited  (Pages 67 - 96) 

 

Public Document Pack

https://aberdeen.public-i.tv/core/portal/home


 
 
 

6   Application for Premises Licence - Neo Space (Aberdeen) Limited, Neo House, 
Riverside Drive, Aberdeen  (Pages 97 - 120) 

 

7   Application for Provisional Premises Licence - Ivy Lodge, 62- 64 Shiprow, 
Aberdeen  (Pages 121 - 148) 

 

8   Application for Provisional Premises Licence - Rox Hotel, 17-23 Market Street, 
Aberdeen  (Pages 149 - 182) 
 

9   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Co-op 295 Rosemount Place, 
Aberdeen  (Pages 183 - 196) 
 

10   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - His Majesty's Theatre, Main Theatre 

Area, Rosemount Viaduct, Aberdeen  (Pages 197 - 218) 
 

11   Application for Variation of Premises Licence -  Karma, 44 Justice Mill Lane, 

Aberdeen  (Pages 219 - 332) 
 

12   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Private Eyes, 70 Chapel  Street, 

Aberdeen  (Pages 333 - 356) 
 

13   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Revolucion De Cuba, Unit 1, The 
Academy, Aberdeen  (Pages 357 - 380) 

 

14   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Siberia Bar & Hotel, 9/11/ Belmont 
Street, Aberdeen  (Pages 381 - 414) 

 

15   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Soul  (Ground Floor) Langstane 
Kirk, 333 Union Street, Aberdeen  (Pages 415 - 430) 
 

16   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - The Foundry, 43 Holburn Street, 
Aberdeen  (Pages 431 - 452) 
 

17   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Triple Kirks (Ground Floor) 

Schoolhill, Aberdeen  (Pages 453 - 466) 
 

18   Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Triple Kirks (Upper Floor)  (Pages 

467 - 480) 
 

19   Outdoor Drinking Areas - World Cup   

 

20   Chief Constables Annual Report  (Pages 481 - 488) 
 



 
 
 

21   Annual Fees   
 

 
 

 
Should you require any further information about this agenda, please contact Arlene 

Dunbar ardunbar@aberdeencity.gov.uk 523411  

 
 

 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 
 

 
 

ABERDEEN, 23 August 2022.  Minute of meeting of the LICENSING BOARD.  

Present:  Councillor Copland, Convener; and Councillors Al-Samarai, 
Hazel Cameron, Crockett, Fairfull, Greig and MacKenzie. 

 
 
 
MINUTES OF MEETING OF 1 JULY 2022 
 

1. The Board had before it for its consideration the minutes of meeting of 1 

February 2022 

The Board resolved: - 

To approve the minute. 

 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY LICENCE - 124B BALNAGASK ROAD 

 
2. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that the 

application was for a temporary licence.  The applicant holds a premises licence for 
premises at 106 Balnagask Road which is currently under reconstruction or conversion. 
He advised there had been no objections or representations received in connection with 

the application and that the temporary licence would be subject to the same conditions 
as the principal licence.   

 
The Board thereafter heard from Tony Dawson, Solicitor in support of the application. 
 

 
The Board resolved: -  

 

to grant the application  
 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - THE PIGS WINGS, 22 
UPPERKIRKGATE, ABERDEEN 
 

3. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 

that all elements of the application were within policy and that the applicant had 
accepted all conditions for the licence 
 

The Board thereafter heard from Mr Sasso, applicant in support of the application. 
 

 
The Board resolved: -  
 

Page 5

Agenda Item 1



2 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

23 August 2022 
 

 
 

 

to grant the application 
 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - COMMON SENSE, 

PAVILION, UNION TERRACE GARDENS, ABERDEEN 
 
4.  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - COMMON SENSE, 

PAVILION, UNION TERRACE GARDENS, ABERDEEN  
 
4. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 
that all elements of the application were within policy.  

 
The Board thereafter heard from Janet Hood, Solicitor in support of the application. 
 

 
The Board resolved: -  

 

to grant the application  
 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - FOOD WAREHOUSE, 
UNIT 2 BERRYDEN RETAIL PARK 
 

5. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 

that all elements of the application were within policy and that the applicant had 
accepted the CCTV condition.  
 

The Board heard from Niall Hassard, Solicitor in support of the application. 

Page 6



3 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

23 August 2022 
 

 
 

 

 
The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application.  
 

 
APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - MARINER HOTEL, 345 
GREAT WESTERN ROAD, ABERDEEN 

 
6. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there was 

one objection to the application, but the objector was not in attendance.  He added that 
all elements of the application were within policy.  
 

The Board thereafter heard from Janet Hood, Solicitor in support of the application.  
The Board resolved: -  

 

to grant the application  
 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE - GOURMET CHEESE, 201 ROSEMOUNT 

PLACE, ABERDEEN 
 

7. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 
that all elements of the application were within policy.  

 
The Board thereafter heard from Janet Hood, Solicitor in support of the application. 

 
 
The Board resolved: -  

 

to grant the application  

 
 
 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - YE OLD FRIGATE,  57 
NETHERKIRKGATE, ABERDEEN 

 
8. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application, he 

advised that the commencement of on-sale hours at 09:00 was outside policy.  Mr 
Munro added that he earliest opening hour in the City Centre as per the policy 

statement is 10:00 
 
The Board, thereafter, heard from Karen Gatherum, Solicitor in support of the 

application.   Ms Gatherum stated that if the Board were minded to refuse the 09:00 

Page 7



4 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

23 August 2022 
 

 
 

 

opening, her client was willing to amend the application and requested that all other 
elements of the application be granted.  
 
The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application as amended.  
 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - COGNITO THE DELI, 

245/247 UNION GROVE, ABERDEEN 
 
9. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 
that all elements of the application were within policy.  

 
The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application  
 
 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - ESPIONAGE, 120 
UNION STREET 
 

10. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 

that all elements of the application were within policy. He advised that Environmental 
Health had withdrawn their representation upon receipt of a layout plan  
 

The Board heard from Stephen McGowan, Solicitor in support of the application. 
 

 
The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application  
 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - SHELL COCKET HAT 

SOUTH, NORTH ANDERSON DRIVE 
 

11. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with these applications 
and that all elements of these applications were within policy. 
 

Page 8



5 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

23 August 2022 
 

 
 

 

The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application 

 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - SHELL PROPELLER, 
INVERURIE ROAD, ABERDEEN 

 
12. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with these applications 
and that all elements of these applications were within policy. 
 

The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application 
 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - SHELL REDMOSS, 
WELLINGTON ROAD 

 
13. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with these applications 
and that all elements of these applications were within policy. 
 

The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application 
 
 

 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - SHELL WELLINGTON , 

WELLINGTON ROAD 
 
14. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with these applications 
and that all elements of these applications were within policy. 
 
The Board resolved: -  
 

to grant the application 
 

 
 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - BOARDWALK, SEA 

BEACH, ESPLANADE, ABERDEEN 

Page 9



6 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

23 August 2022 
 

 
 

 

 
15. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 

that all elements of the application were within policy 
 

The Board heard from Stephen McGowan, Solicitor in support of the application. 
 
 
The Board resolved: -  
 

 To grant the application. 
 
 

 
 
 
APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - THE PIER BISTRO, 
SEA BEACH, ABERDEEN 

 
16. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had 

been no objections or representations received in connection with the application and 

that all elements of the application were within policy.    
 

Thereafter the Board heard from Janet Hood, Solicitor, in support of the application.  
 
The Board resolved: -  

 

to grant the application  

 
 
 
APPLICATION FOR PERSONAL LICENCE 
 

17. The Board had before them a letter of representation from Police Scotland in 

respect of a Personal Licence Holder.  
 

The Board heard from Police Constable Duthie who spoke to the letter.  The Board 
thereafter heard from the Licence holder.  

 
 Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board advised that the options available to the 
Board were to either grant or refuse the application.  

 
The Board resolved: -  

 
To grant the application 
 

 

Page 10



7 

 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

23 August 2022 
 

 
 

 

 
OUTDOOR DRINKING AREAS 
 

18. Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board raised the issue of relaxing  the 

condition preventing amplified music or entertainment  in external areas for the Football 

World Cup in November to enable premises show the games outdoors. Councillors 
Greig and Al-Samarai had concerns about noise and neighbour disruption if this were to 
be allowed.  

 
The Board resolved: -  

 
To bring a report to the Board meeting in October to consider the issue further 
 

 
 

 
LICENSING BOARD MEETING TIME 
 

19. The convener asked the members if they were in favour of moving the licensing 

board meeting from 10:30 to 10:00 for all future meetings.  
 
The Board resolved: -  
 

to commence all future meetings at 10:00 
 
 

 

Page 11



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 12



LICENSING BOARD INFORMATION SHEET 

 
    TYPE OF APPLICATION:  PROVISIONAL PREMISES  

PREMISES: CONVENIENCE STORE, 2 SCHOOL ROAD. ABERDEEN. AB24 1TY 

 

DESCRIPTION  

 Convenience store selling groceries, sundries and other goods 

commensurate with a business of this nature.  

 Deliveries as required.  

 Off sale alcohol from 10:00- 22:00 daily  
 

OBJECTIONS/REPRESENTATIONS  

 None 

 

CONDITIONS   

 

The applicant has agreed to the imposition of the following conditions:  
 

 CCTV 

 Duty of Care 

 Delivery Driver Conditions 

 

 

POLICY  

N/A 

 

Page 13

Agenda Item 2



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 14



Document is Restricted

Page 15



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 21



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 29



This page is intentionally left blank



LICENSING BOARD INFORMATION SHEET 

 
TYPE OF APPLICATION:  PREMISES LICENCE 

PREMISES: BUDGENS 12-14 OLDMELDRUM ROAD, BUCKSBURN 

 

DESCRIPTION  

 Convenience store providing customers with a wide range of 
foodstuffs, goods and other services including the sale of alcoholic 
products for consumption off the premises from 10:00 – 22:00 daily  

 

OBJECTIONS/REPRESENTATIONS  

 None 

 

CONDITIONS   

 

The applicant has agreed to the imposition of the following conditions:  
 

 that there is a recorded age verification system in place in respect of remote/online 
sales and that ‘Challenge 25’ is carried out at any point of collection or delivery of 
alcohol.  

 

 Local condition in respect of CCTV:  to provide sufficient internal and external 
CCTV coverage of the premises to meet the current technical requirements of the 
Police Service of Scotland as detailed in Aberdeen City Licensing Board’s 
Statement of Licensing Policy.  

 

POLICY  

N/A 

 

 

Page 31

Agenda Item 3



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 32



Document is Restricted

Page 33



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 39



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 47



This page is intentionally left blank



LICENSING BOARD INFORMATION SHEET 

 
 TYPE OF APPLICATION:  PREMISES LICENCE 

PREMISES: WINE AWAY DE HOURZ.UNIT 15, SPIRES BUSINESS UNIT. 

MUGIEMOSS ROAD. ABERDEEN. AB21 9NY 

 

DESCRIPTION  

 Premises offering storage, receipt and delivering of wine purchased 
in an online wine shop.  

 Off sale Alcohol for 10:00-22:00 daily.  
 

OBJECTIONS/REPRESENTATIONS  

 Public Objection X1  

 

CONDITIONS   

 

 The applicant has agreed to the imposition of the following conditions: 

 That there is a recorded age verification system in place in respect of 

remote/online sales and that ‘Challenge 25’ is carried out at any point of 

collection or delivery of alcohol.  

 Local condition in respect of CCTV:  

 Duty of Care Condition. 

 Delivery Driver Training 

 The premises will not display any external advertisement or overt signage 

indicating that the premises is licensed under the Licensing (
[...]
 of best practice or initiatives designed to improve standards. 

• Participation in mediation in the event of issues or licence review hearings as a 

last resort. 

 

Page 340



Document is Restricted

Page 341



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 347



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 355



This page is intentionally left blank



LICENSING BOARD INFORMATION SHEET 

 
TYPE OF APPLICATION:  VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

PREMISES: REVOLUCION DE CUBA  

UNIT 1, THE ACADEMY. ABERDEEN, AB10 1LB  

 

DESCRIPTION  

 Variation to Layout Plan to take account of the inclusion of the following areas: 

- External Area- First Floor (including Terrace) and Second Floor 
 

 

OBJECTIONS/REPRESENTATIONS  

 None 

 

CONDITIONS   

 

 None 

 

POLICY  

N/A 

 

Page 357

Agenda Item 13



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 358



Document is Restricted

Page 359



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 369



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 377



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 379



This page is intentionally left blank



LICENSING BOARD INFORMATION SHEET 

 
  TYPE OF APPLICATION:  VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE 

PREMISES: SIBERIA BAR & HOTEL. 9/11 BELMONT STREET.ABERDEEN. 

AB10 1JR 

 

DESCRIPTION  

 Expansion of licensed footprint following acquisition of neighbouring premises. 

 Premises will include a new bar, servery, and toilets in upper basement floor. 

 Children under 14 to be accompanied by an adult when not in areas marked as or 
adjacent to Hotel Accommodation. 

 Young persons will be permitted into the Bar/Restaurant area until 01:00. Young 
persons must be accompanied by an adult between 22:00 and 01:00. 

 Amend on-sales and off sales commencement to 11.00 on Sunday 
 Amend question 4 of the operating plan to answer “YES” and add – “The premises 
[...]
ction in the 

number of incidents taking place on licensed premises.      

It is intended that our involvement and participation in public safety campaigns will 

continue. The team will be actively engaged in promoting the national ‘It’ll cost you’ 

campaign aimed at deterring proxy sales of alcohol for supply to children and young 

persons. 

The ending of the current Government restrictions in respect of COVID-19 has seen 

an increase in activity within the Licence trade.  We see this as an opportunity to 

reinvigorate our processes and we are looking at ways of improving our performance 

across the entirety of A Division, including Aberdeen City. We have already 

undertaken refresher sessions for our Community Policing Teams in respect of 

Inspections of licenced premises, which will continue throughout the year. Members 

of the team will also be involved in various local initiatives centred on Licensing. 

By working with established partnerships but particularly with the licensed trade, we 

hope to continue to see a reduction in alcohol-related crime, particularly violence, 

whether perpetrated within licensed premises, public places or private spaces.      

To conclude we would like to thank you for your continued support and we look 

forward to a safe and healthy 2022/2023.  

 

 

 

 

 

Page 488


	Agenda
	1 Minutes of Meeting of 23 August 2022
	2 Application for Provisional Premises Licence - Convenience Store, 2 School Road, Aberdeen
	Premises Licence Application
	Operating Plan
	96.1  12 School Road, Aberdeen AB24 1TY layout PLAN-Model

	3 Application for Premises Licence Budgens, 12-14 Oldmeldrum Road, Bucksburn, Aberdeen
	Application Form
	Amended Operating Plan
	Amended Layout Plan

	4 Application for Premises Licence - Wine Away the Hourz, unit 15 Spires Business Unit, Mugiemoss Road, Aberdeen
	Aberdeen_Application_for_premises_licence_or_provisional_premises_licence
	Operating Plan
	Layout Plan - Wine Away the Hourz
	redacted objection
	Applicant's response to objection

	5 Application for Premises Licence - Tarragon  Catering Limited
	APPLICATION-FOR-PREMISES-LICENCE
	OPERATING-PLAN
	ENTRANCE (1) plan
	plan 3

	6 Application for Premises Licence - Neo Space (Aberdeen) Limited, Neo House, Riverside Drive, Aberdeen
	neospace Application Form
	neospace operating plan
	21-615 I 141 Ground Floor Licensing Layout
	21-615 I 140 Lower Ground Floor Licensing Layout

	7 Application for Provisional Premises Licence - Ivy Lodge, 62- 64 Shiprow, Aberdeen
	Application
	Amended Operating Plan
	Ivy Lodge Full Licencing Rev B

	8 Application for Provisional Premises Licence - Rox Hotel, 17-23 Market Street, Aberdeen
	Applicaiton Form
	Operating Plan
	Layout plans

	9 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Co-op 295 Rosemount Place, Aberdeen
	Co-op Rosemount - Major Var app
	Co-op Rosemount - Proposed Layout Plan P3F2M1

	10 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - His Majesty's Theatre, Main Theatre Area, Rosemount Viaduct, Aberdeen
	APPLICATION_FOR_VARIATION_TO_A_PREMISES_LICENCE HMT 2022
	DRAFT OPERATING_PLAN HMT
	(400a) Part Floor Plan at Level 4 As Proposed
	(401a) Part Floor Plan at Level 5 As Proposed

	11 Application for Variation of Premises Licence -  Karma, 44 Justice Mill Lane, Aberdeen
	shack variation
	shack further updated plans jul 22
	Police Reo
	EH Rep
	Applicant response to EH
	Karma RiskAssessment (2022) BarArcade  Mad Hatters Aberdeen
	Karma Ball Pit & Arcade Risk Assessments
	Karma Mad Hatter Ball Pit Aberdeen
	REDACTED OBJECTION 1 - KARMA

	12 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Private Eyes, 70 Chapel  Street, Aberdeen
	tgc aberdeen private eyes var app aug 22
	tgc aberdeen private eyes new op plan aug 22
	tgc aberdeen private eyes updated proposed plans aug 22

	13 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Revolucion De Cuba, Unit 1, The Academy, Aberdeen
	Major Var App - amend layout plan to include external area, first and second floors
	Amended Operating Plan - Major Var app
	RDC Aberdeen-AM01 GF Licensing Layout
	RDC Aberdeen-AM02 1st & 2nd Floor Licensing Layouts

	14 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Siberia Bar & Hotel, 9/11/ Belmont Street,Aberdeen
	Major variation app
	Major variation paper apart
	Operating plan lodged
	NPL_C_405_LD105_F_A3_10_08_2022
	NPL_C_405_LD106_E_A3_10_08_2022
	NPL_C_405_LD107_F_A3_10_08_2022
	NPL_C_405_LD108_E_A3_10_08_2022
	NPL_C_405_LD109_F_A3_10_08_2022

	15 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Soul  (Ground Floor) Langstane Kirk, 333 Union Street, Aberdeen
	Soul Major Variation
	Soul 3am Operating Plan

	16 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - The Foundry, 43 Holburn Street, Aberdeen
	5432171 Amended Major Variation application
	5432179 Amended Operating Plan for major variation
	5349555 Layout Plan for major variation

	17 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Triple Kirks (Ground Floor) Schoolhill, Aberdeen
	5393066 Triplekirks Ground Floor (Major Variation)-compressed_compressed
	5412195 Layout Plan Major Variation

	18 Application for Variation of Premises Licence - Triple Kirks (Upper Floor)
	5412149 5412143 Triplekirks First Floor Exodus (Major Variation)_Redacted
	5349555 259885 Layout Plan GREEN LINE_Redacted

	20 Chief Constables Annual Report



Minutes of the meeting

LICENSING BOARD

ABERDEEN, 4 October 2022. Minute of meeting of the LICENSING BOARD. Present:
Councillor Copland, Convener;; and Councillors Al-Samarai, Boulton, Hazel Cameron,
Crockett, Fairfull, Greig and MacKenzie.

MINUTES OF MEETING OF 23 AUGUST 2022

1. The Board had before it for its consideration the minutes of meeting of 23 August 2022.
Councillor Boulton noted that her apologises had not been not recorded on the minute.

The Board resolved: -

To amend the minute and otherwise approve it.

APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - CONVENIENCE STORE, 2
SCHOOL ROAD, ABERDEEN

2. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that the application was
for a provisional licence. He advised there had been no objections or representations received
in connection with the application and the applicant has agreed to all the conditions.

The Board thereafter heard from Janet Hood, Solicitor in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE BUDGENS, 12-14 OLDMELDRUM ROAD,
BUCKSBURN, ABERDEEN

3. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy and that the applicant had accepted all conditions for the
licence

The Board thereafter heard from Janet Hood, Solicitor in support of the application.
The Board resolved: -

to grant the application



LICENSING BOARD
4 October 2022

APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE - WINE AWAY THE HOURZ, UNIT 15 SPIRES
BUSINESS UNIT, MUGIEMOSS ROAD, ABERDEEN

4, The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy.

The Board thereafter heard from Kathryn Gibson, applicant in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE - TARRAGON CATERING LIMITED

5. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy and that the applicant had accepted all conditions.

The Board heard from Graham Mitchell, applicant in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application.

APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE - NEO SPACE (ABERDEEN) LIMITED, NEO
HOUSE, RIVERSIDE DRIVE, ABERDEEN

6. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy and that the applicant had accepted all conditions.

The Board thereafter heard from Kathy Richmond, applicant in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application



LICENSING BOARD
4 October 2022

APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - IVY LODGE, 62- 64 SHIPROW,
ABERDEEN

7. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR PROVISIONAL PREMISES LICENCE - ROX HOTEL, 17-23 MARKET
STREET, ABERDEEN

8. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy and that the applicant had accepted all conditions.

The Board thereafter heard from Mr David Crank, Solicitor in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - CO-OP 295 ROSEMOUNT
PLACE, ABERDEEN

9. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with the application and that all elements
of the application were within policy.

The Board thereafter heard from Audrey Junner, Solicitor in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - HIS MAJESTY'S THEATRE,
MAIN THEATRE AREA, ROSEMOUNT VIADUCT, ABERDEEN

10. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that was a late
objection from the community council. In the absence of a representative from the Community
Council, Mr Munro read out the reason for the late submission. The Board resolved to accept
the objection late and it was thereafter circulated to members.



LICENSING BOARD
4 October 2022

Thereafter, the Board heard from Lynn Hackett, on behalf of the applicant, in support of the
application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - KARMA, 44 JUSTICE MILL
LANE, ABERDEEN

11. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that were
representations from Police Scotland, Environmental Health, and a late objection from the
Community Council. In the absence of a representative from the Community Council, Mr Munro
read out the reason for the late submission. The Board resolved to accept the objection late
and it was thereafter circulated to members

The Board heard from Mr Maclver, Solicitor in support of the application and also heard from
Police Scotland and Environmental Health who spoke to their respective representations.

Mr Maclver informed the board that the name of premises could no longer be changed to the
‘The Bar Arcade’ as requested in the application due copy right and requested that the Board
allow the applicants changed the premises name to Three Mad Hatters

The Board resolved: -

to grant the variation application as amended to reflect the change of name.

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - PRIVATE EYES, 70 CHAPEL
STREET, ABERDEEN

12. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with these applications and that all
elements of these applications were within policy.

The Board heard from Mr Maclver, Solicitor in support of the application

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application



LICENSING BOARD
4 October 2022

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - REVOLUCION DE CUBA, UNIT
1, THE ACADEMY, ABERDEEN

13. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with these applications and that all
elements of these applications were within policy.

The Board thereafter heard from Audrey Junner, Solicitor in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - SIBERIABAR & HOTEL, 9/11/
BELMONT STREET,ABERDEEN

14. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with these applications and that all
elements of these applications were within policy.

The Board thereafter heard from Mr Niall Hassard, Solicitor in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - SOUL (GROUND FLOOR)
LANGSTANE KIRK, 333 UNION STREET, ABERDEEN

15. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that were was a late
objection from the Community Council. In the absence of a representative from the Community
Council, Mr Munro read out the reason for the late submission. The Board resolved to accept
the objection late and it was thereafter circulated to members

The Board heard from Sarah Wheeler, on behalf of the applicant, in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

To grant the application.



LICENSING BOARD
4 October 2022

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - THE FOUNDRY, 43 HOLBURN
STREET, ABERDEEN

16. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that were was a late
objection from the Community Council. In the absence of a representative from the Community
Council, Mr Munro read out the reason for the late submission. The Board resolved to accept
the objection late and it was thereafter circulated to members

Thereafter the Board heard from Audrey Junner, Solicitor, in support of the application.

The Board resolved: -

to grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - TRIPLE KIRKS (GROUND
FLOOR) SCHOOLHILL, ABERDEEN

17. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that were was a
representation from Environmental Health, and a late objection from the Community Council. In
the absence of a representative from the Community Council, Mr Munro read out the reason for
the late submission. The Board resolved to accept the objection late and it was thereafter
circulated to members

Thereafter the Board heard from Audrey Junner, Solicitor, in support of the application

The Board resolved: -

To grant the application

APPLICATION FOR VARIATION OF PREMISES LICENCE - TRIPLE KIRKS (UPPER
FLOOR), SCHOOLHILL, ABERDEEN

18. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board that there had been no
objections or representations received in connection with these applications and that all
elements of these applications were within policy.

Thereafter the Board heard from Audrey Junner, Solicitor, in support of the application

The Board resolved: -

To grant the application



LICENSING BOARD
4 October 2022

OUTDOOR DRINKING AREAS - WORLD CUP

19. Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board raised the issue of relaxing the condition
preventing amplified music or entertainment in external areas for the Football World Cup in
November to enable premises to show the games outdoors with commentary. Mr Munro
provide the Board with the kick-off times for both the group stages and knock out stages for the
competition. He noted that during the knockout stages if a game went to overtime and
penalties, the game may not have finished by 22:00hrs. He stated that the LSO would have the
ability to enforce the condition should the need arise.

The Board resolved: -

To agree to relax enforcement of the condition preventing amplified music or entertainment in
external areas for the duration of the World Cup. The also agreed that where a gam entered
extra time and penalties to allow the premises to continue to show the game with commentary
until its conclusion.

CHIEF CONSTABLES ANNUAL REPORT

20. The Board had before them for its consideration the Chief Constable’s Annual Report.
The Board heard from Segreant Neil Grant who spoke to the report.

The Board resolved: -

To note the content of the report.

ANNUAL FEES

21. The Board heard from Sandy Munro, Depute Clerk to the Board regarding the annual
fee payments. He advised that the payments were due by 1 October 2022, he

advised that list of outstanding payment would be brought before the Board at its next meeting
in December and the Board would at that time determine what action to take.

The Board resolved to: -

Note the position.



